

Parks, Recreation & Tourism 1000 W. Country Club Dr. Payson, Arizona 85541 Phone: (928) 472-5110

Fax: (928) 472-8412 www.paysonrimcountry.com

Town of Payson Parks, Recreation & Tourism Department Volunteer Agreement

Name:		Phone:	
Addres	5:	City:	State:
Email:_			
Volunt	eer Interest – specify area/role:		
Youth 9	ports:		
Adult S	ports:		
Payson	Multi-Event Center:		
Outdoor Recreation :			
	Events :		
General	Information:		
1.	Have you ever been discharged or forced to resign YES NO	from any position? (If "yes", give a	detailed explanation below.)
2.	Have you ever been convicted of an offense against offense committed which was adjudicated in juver	_	
3.	While in the military service, were you ever convic		YES NO
Not	e: If "yes" to either question 2 or 3, give details Sho	w for each offense: date, charge, p	place, court, and action taken. A
	viction will not automatically exclude you from volu		
- 1			

Agreement:
I,
By signing below, I understand the following:
 All activities observed, undertaken, or performed as a volunteer shall be performed without promise, expectation, or receipt of compensation for services rendered and without expectation, promise, implied employment or continued efforts with the Town of Payson; Risk of injury or death may occur while performing duties for and on behalf of the Town, and I or my estate shall have no claim against the Town, and waive all claims or causes of action for physical injury or illness that may accrue by virtue or my services to the Town of Payson; I, indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Payson against any and all claims, demands, and/or liability of any kind or nature that me be brought against the Town by any part stemming from alleged wrongful acts or failures to act in my provision of volunteer service; Privileged and confidential information shall not be repeated, disseminated or disclosed in any manner, and if confidential information shall not be repeated, disseminated or disclosed in any manner, and if confidential information shall not be repeated, of the Town of Payson, or act on behalf of the Town of Payson while serving in a volunteer capacity; I tems obtained through volunteer services may not be circulated, reproduced, used without permission, or edited, without written permission from the Town of Payson; Promotion of or for personal gain while acting in a volunteer capacity for the Town of Payson will not be permitted; All activities must be coordinated, scheduled, supervised, and approved by Town of Payson staff, unless otherwise permitted in writing; The Town of Payson is not liable for uses of personal items/vehicles used while performing volunteer services; All information furnished here may be verified. I authorize all individuals and organizations named in the contract to release supporting information relative to such verification, and release such sources and the Town of Payson does not discriminate based on race, co
Signature Date (parent/guardian if under the age of 18)

Print Name_____